
August 7, 2024 

Town of Micro Annual Salaries as of July 1, 2024 

Note:   These salaries are “rounded” for budget purposes. 

$50,000 (FT) 

$22,000 (PT) 

$19,500 (PT) 

$31,500 (FT) 

$500.00 

$400.00 

$400.00 

Public Utilities Director (Jason Banks)  

Utilities Clerk / Deputy Town Clerk (Lisa Lee) 

Utility Maintenance Worker (Leonard Morak) 

Deputy Town Clerk (Yiecenia Joyner)

Mayor (Marty Parnell)  

Mayor Pro Tem (Kevin Worley) 

Commissioner (Tim Earp)  

Commissioner (Katy Garcia)  $400.00 

Town of Micro 
P.O. Box 9 

450 US Highway 301 N. 
Micro, NC  27555 

Office:   919-284-2572 
Police:  919-284-1355 


