

Town of Micro P.O. Box 9 450 US Highway 301 N. Micro, NC 27555

Office: 919-284-2572 Police: 919-284-1355

August 7, 2024

## Town of Micro Annual Salaries as of July 1, 2024

Note: These salaries are "rounded" for budget purposes.

Public Utilities Director (Jason Banks)	\$50,000 (FT)
Utilities Clerk / Deputy Town Clerk (Lisa Lee)	\$22,000 (PT)
Utility Maintenance Worker (Leonard Morak)	\$19,500 (PT)
Deputy Town Clerk (Yiecenia Joyner)	\$31,500 (FT)
Mayor (Marty Parnell)	\$500.00
Mayor Pro Tem (Kevin Worley)	\$400.00
Commissioner (Tim Earp)	\$400.00
Commissioner (Katy Garcia)	\$400.00